Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 01/17/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION			
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive			
City:	Bethesda			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20817			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		2125		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (303)338-1514 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303-338-0997				
Emaile DTOMail@mfblau.com				
Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP				
Address Line 1: Robert B. Berube, Att. Reg. No. 39,608				
Address Line 2:	-			
Address Line 4: Aurora, COLORADO 80014				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		45118-00322		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert B. Berube	Robert B. Berube	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Executed_Ge_to_LM_45118-00322#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to **LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

<u>Docket #</u>

(GE) RDMM# 34112 (LM) Case # MG-00339 Outside Counsel Reference # 45118-00322

<u>Title</u> REDUCED COMPLEXITY STAGED TOPOLOGIES FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s):

John Anderson Fergus Ross of Niskayuna, NY Michael James Hartman of Clifton Park, NY David Michael Davenport of Niskayuna, NY

including any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this $\frac{17^{+h}}{2008}$ day of $\frac{2008}{2008}$.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Man a Breonahan

Maureen A. Bresnahan Patent Counsel GE Global Research

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 020519 FRAME: 0646